
महाराष्ट्र आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठ, नाविक 

MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK 

द िंडोरी रोड, म्हसरुळ, नाविक – ४२२००४ Dindori Road, Mhasrul, Nashik – 422004 

Website: www.muhs.ac.in Email: registrar@muhs.ac.in Tel.: (0253)2539292, Fax: (0253)2539294 
 

 

 

डॉ. कावि ास  . चव्हाण 

एम.बी.बी.एस,एम.डी. (न्यायिैद्यकीिास्त्र) 

कुिसवचि 

Dr. Kalidas D. Chavan 

M.B.B.S., M.D.(Forensic Medicine) 

 Registrar 

Ref.No. MUHS/R- /2020        Date: 21/05/202020 

CIRCULAR 

1. It is hereby informed to all the concerned Colleges/Students that Online Lectures are schedule 
as mentioned below. 

2. The students can participate in Live Lecture through Zoom App, with below-mentioned 
Meeting ID. The Zoom App can be downloaded from Google Play Store and Apple App Store. 

3. During Zoom Lecture, the participants are also requested to "Mute Audio" and "Disable 
Video", while lecture is in process; failing which the respective participant will be removed from 
the lecture and another student will be given chance to participate in the lecture. If any student 

need to ask question, he/she is required to click “Raise Hand”  button available in the Zoom 
App, thereafter, the teacher will allow him/her to speak (do not start video at this time also). 

4. As the limited participants can able to join the lecture on Zoom App, other students who are 
not able to participate in Zoom App Lecture can view LIVE Lecture on YouTube at 
https://youtube.com/c/muhslearning OR MUHS Website at http://m.muhs.edu.in/live. 

5. There is NO LIMIT for number of users for viewing the Live Lecture on Youtube and MUHS 
Website. 

Schedule of Online Lectures 
(Medical Faculty) 

(Password:  muhs@1998) 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Faculty 
Topic 

(Subject) 
Date & 
Time 

Zoom 
Meet 

ID 

Forensic Medicine and Toxicology 

1.  

Dr. Mohan N. Pawar 
8870099770 

Pravara Medical Trust, 
Rural Medical College, 

Loni 

Legal Procedures (Part-1) : Inquest, Courts in 
India & its Powers, Offences, Summons, 

Evidences & its Types 

21/05/2020 
3:30 pm to  

4:30 pm 

899 
4551 
2331 

Legal Procedures (Part-2) : Witness, Recording of 
Evidence in Court of Law, Doctor in Witness Box 

23/05/2020  
3:30 pm to  

4:30 pm 

849 
0571 
0702 

2.  

Dr. Sadanand Bhise 
9503757487, 
8097087183 

V m medical solapur 
 

Identification (Part-1) : Corpus Delicti, 
Identification Marks, Identification of Living & 

Dead 

24/05/2020  
3:30 pm to  

4:30 pm 

874 
6136 
8848 

Identification (Part-2) : Estimation of Age, Age of 
Foetus & Medicolegal Significance of Age) 

25/05/2020  
3:30 pm to  

4:30 pm 

857 
7966 
4807 

http://www.muhs.ac.in/
mailto:registrar@muhs.ac.in
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=us.zoom.videomeetings&hl=en_IN
https://apps.apple.com/in/app/zoom-cloud-meetings/id546505307
https://youtube.com/c/muhslearning
http://m.muhs.edu.in/live


Sr. 
No. 

Name of Faculty 
Topic 

(Subject) 
Date & 
Time 

Zoom 
Meet 

ID 

3.  

Dr. Pankaj Murkey 
9370328419, 
8999736152 

Mahatma Gandhi 
Institute of Medical 

Sciences, Sewagram, 
Wardha 

Thanatology (Part-1) : Death & its - Causes, Type; 
Brain Death, Tissue & Organ Transplantation 

26/05/2020  
3:30 pm to  

4:30 pm 

899 
2534 
5827 

Thanatology (Part-2) : Manner & Modes of Death, 
Sudden Deaths 

27/05/2020  
3:30 pm to  

4:30 pm 

896 
3022 
7320 

Thanatology (Part-3) : Death - its Immediate 
Signs, Early Signs – Pallor, Loss of Elasticity of 

Skin, Changes in Eye, Primary Flaccidity of 
Muscle) 

28/05/2020  
3:30 pm to  

4:30 pm 

883 
5720 
4537 

4.  

Dr. Indrajeet 
Khandekar 

9823029293 
9370328419, 
8999736152 

Mahatma Gandhi 
Institute of Medical 

Sciences, Sewagram, 
Wardha 

Thanatology (Part-4) : Death - its Early Signs – 
Cooling of Body, Postmortem Lividity, Rigor 

mortis; Late Signs - Putrefaction) 

29/05/2020  
3:30 pm to  

4:30 pm 

817 
8951 
1790 

Thanatology (Part-5) : Death - Late Signs – 
Adipocere Formation, Mummification, Estimation 

of Post-Mortem Interval 

30/05/2020  
3:30 pm to  

4:30 pm 

868 
6765 
6126 

5.  

Dr. P. G. Dixit 
9822737638, 
7038679864 

Govt. Medical College, 
Miraj, Sangli 

Thanatology (Part-6) : Autopsy - Types, Aims 
Objectives, Techniques 

31/05/2020  
3:30 pm to  

4:30 pm 

812 
3528 
8231 

Thanatology (Part-7) : Autopsy – Dissection of 
Various Organs, Autopsies in Special Cases like - 

HIV, Rabies, etc. 

01/06/2020  
3:30 pm to  

4:30 pm 

875 
3991 
8285 

 
The Dean/Principals of the colleges are requested to bring this circular to notice of the all 

the students and give publicity to this circular. 
 

Sd/- 

Registrar 


