

महाराष्ट्र आरोग्य विज्ञान विद्यापीठ, नाशिक

MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, NASHIK

दिंडोरी रोड, म्हसरुळ, नाशिक – ४२२००४ Dindori Road, Mhasrul, Nashik – 422004

Website: www.muhs.ac.in Email: registrar@muhs.ac.in Tel.: (0253)2539292, Fax: (0253)2539294

डॉ. कालिदास द. चव्हाण

एम.बी.बी.एस,एम.डी. (न्यायवैद्यकीशास्त्र) **कुलसचिव** Dr. Kalidas D. Chavan

M.B.B.S., M.D.(Forensic Medicine)

Ref.No. MUHS/R- /2020

Registrar

CIRCULAR

Date: 21/05/202020

CINCULAR

- 1. It is hereby informed to all the concerned Colleges/Students that Online Lectures are schedule as mentioned below.
- 2. The students can participate in Live Lecture through Zoom App, with below-mentioned Meeting ID. The Zoom App can be downloaded from <u>Google Play Store</u> and <u>Apple App Store</u>.
- 3. During Zoom Lecture, the participants are also requested to "<u>Mute Audio</u>" and "<u>Disable</u> <u>Video</u>", while lecture is in process; failing which the respective participant will be removed from the lecture and another student will be given chance to participate in the lecture. If any student need to ask question, he/she is required to click "Raise Hand" button available in the Zoom App, thereafter, the teacher will allow him/her to speak (do not start video at this time also).
- 4. As the limited participants can able to join the lecture on Zoom App, other <u>students who are</u> not able to participate in Zoom App Lecture can view <u>LIVE</u> <u>Lecture on YouTube</u> at <u>https://youtube.com/c/muhslearning</u> OR <u>MUHS Website</u> at <u>http://m.muhs.edu.in/live</u>.
- 5. <u>There is NO LIMIT for number of users for viewing the Live Lecture on Youtube and MUHS</u> <u>Website.</u>

Schedule of Online Lectures

(Medical Faculty)

(Password: muhs@1998)

Sr. No.	Name of Faculty	Topic (Subject)	Date & Time	Zoom Meet ID			
Forensic Medicine and Toxicology							
1.	Dr. Mohan N. Pawar 8870099770 Pravara Medical Trust, Rural Medical College, Loni	Legal Procedures (Part-1) : Inquest, Courts in	21/05/2020	899			
		India & its Powers, Offences, Summons,	3:30 pm to	4551			
		Evidences & its Types	4:30 pm	2331			
		Logal Dracaduras (Davt 2) ; Witness Desarding of	23/05/2020	849			
		Legal Procedures (Part-2) : Witness, Recording of Evidence in Court of Law, Doctor in Witness Box	3:30 pm to	0571			
		Evidence in Court of Law, Doctor in witness Box	4:30 pm	0702			
2.	Dr. Sadanand Bhise 9503757487, 8097087183 V m medical solapur	Identification (Part-1) : Corpus Delicti,	24/05/2020	874			
		Identification Marks, Identification of Living &	3:30 pm to	6136			
		Dead	4:30 pm	8848			
		Identification (Part 2) - Estimation of Ass. Ass. of	25/05/2020	857			
		Identification (Part-2) : Estimation of Age, Age of	3:30 pm to	7966			
		Foetus & Medicolegal Significance of Age)	4:30 pm	4807			

Sr. No.	Name of Faculty	Topic (Subject)	Date & Time	Zoom Meet ID
3.	Dr. Pankaj Murkey 9370328419, 8999736152 Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences, Sewagram, Wardha	Thanatology (Part-1) : Death & its - Causes, Type;	26/05/2020	899
		Brain Death, Tissue & Organ Transplantation	3:30 pm to	2534
			4:30 pm	5827
		Thanatology (Part-2) : Manner & Modes of Death, Sudden Deaths	27/05/2020	896
			3:30 pm to	3022
			4:30 pm	7320
		Thanatology (Part-3) : Death - its Immediate Signs, Early Signs – Pallor, Loss of Elasticity of Skin, Changes in Eye, Primary Flaccidity of	28/05/2020 3:30 pm to	883 5720
		Muscle)	4:30 pm	4537
4.	Dr. Indrajeet Khandekar 9823029293 9370328419, 8999736152 Mahatma Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences, Sewagram, Wardha	Thanatology (Part-4) : Death - its Early Signs – Cooling of Body, Postmortem Lividity, Rigor mortis; Late Signs - Putrefaction)	29/05/2020 3:30 pm to 4:30 pm	817 8951 1790
		Thanatology (Part-5) : Death - Late Signs – Adipocere Formation, Mummification, Estimation of Post-Mortem Interval	30/05/2020 3:30 pm to 4:30 pm	868 6765 6126
	Dr. P. G. Dixit 9822737638, 7038679864 Govt. Medical College, Miraj, Sangli	Thanatology (Part-6) : Autopsy - Types, Aims Objectives, Techniques	31/05/2020 3:30 pm to 4:30 pm	812 3528 8231
5.		Thanatology (Part-7) : Autopsy – Dissection of	01/06/2020	875
		Various Organs, Autopsies in Special Cases like -	3:30 pm to	3991
		HIV, Rabies, etc.	4:30 pm	8285

The Dean/Principals of the colleges are requested to bring this circular to notice of the all the students and give publicity to this circular.

Sd/-

Registrar